
Applicants for international protection by citizenship and months in 2020 

 

  

Citizenship Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
PS - Palestína 4 4 5 - - 2 13 14 35 38 5 2 122
IQ - Írak 8 3 3 1 - 4 37 11 12 12 6 18 115
VE - Venesúela 27 41 23 1 - 3 - 1 6 2 - - 104
SY - Sýrland 5 2 - 1 1 1 26 14 1 7 1 1 60
SO - Sómalía 3 5 6 - - 4 5 6 8 3 3 1 44
NG - Nígería 2 5 4 2 1 2 10 1 5 3 1 1 37
AF - Afghanistan 3 12 2 - - 1 3 5 1 1 2 - 30
IR - Íran - 3 - - - 1 2 6 3 2 - 1 18
AL - Albanía 2 1 3 - - - - - - - - 2 8
LY - Líbía 6 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 8
XZ - Ríkisfangslaus - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 6 8
CO - Kólombía 6 1 - - - - - - - - - - 7
US - Bandaríkin 3 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 7
GE - Georgía 1 - 3 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 6
RU - Rússland 2 - 1 - - - 3 - - - - - 6
HN - Hondúras 1 - - - - - - - - 4 - - 5
PK - Pakistan - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 5
BD - Bangladesh - - - - - - 1 - - 3 - - 4
RO - Rúmenía - - - - 1 - - 1 2 - - - 4
UA - Úkraína 1 - 2 - - - - - - - 1 - 4
YE - Yemen - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 4
AZ - Aserbaidjan 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3
MK - Makedónía - - 3 - - - - - - - - - 3
TJ - Tajikistan - 3 - - - - - - - - - - 3
BY - Hvíta-Rússland - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 2
CN - Kína 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2
EG - Egyptaland - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2
GH - Ghana - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 2
HU - Ungverjaland - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2
KZ - Kasakstan 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 2
MA - Marokkó - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 2
ML - Malí - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - 2
SN - Senegal 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2
SV - El Salvador 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2
BA - Bosnía-Hersegóvína - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
CI - Fílabeinsströnd 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
CL - Chile 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
CM - Cameroon - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
ES - Spánn - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1
ET - Eþíópía - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
GM - Gambía 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
GN - Gínea 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
GQ - Miðbaugsgínea - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 1
IL - Ísrael - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
JO - Jórdanía - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
KG - Kirgistan - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
MR - Máritanía - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1
PL - Pólland 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
PT - Portúgal - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
RS - Serbía - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
SE - Svíþjóð - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
SL - Síerra-Leóne 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
TD - Tsjad - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

88 88 58 6 4 19 107 64 80 82 22 36 654



Applicants for international protection by citizenship, gender and age in 2020 

 

Citizenship Men Women Boys Girls
UAM 
Boys

UAM 
Girls Total

PS - Palestína 96 11 9 6 - - 122
IQ - Írak 50 22 22 21 - - 115
VE - Venesúela 47 35 13 7 1 1 104
SY - Sýrland 26 8 8 18 - - 60
SO - Sómalía 27 7 4 1 4 1 44
NG - Nígería 11 12 8 6 - - 37
AF - Afghanistan 19 3 2 4 2 - 30
IR - Íran 12 6 - - - - 18
AL - Albanía 5 2 - 1 - - 8
LY - Líbía 2 2 1 3 - - 8
XZ - Ríkisfangslaus 2 1 3 2 - - 8
CO - Kólombía 3 4 - - - - 7
US - Bandaríkin 6 1 - - - - 7
GE - Georgía 6 - - - - - 6
RU - Rússland 2 2 1 1 - - 6
HN - Hondúras 1 1 - 3 - - 5
PK - Pakistan 5 - - - - - 5
BD - Bangladesh 1 3 - - - - 4
RO - Rúmenía 4 - - - - - 4
UA - Úkraína 4 - - - - - 4
YE - Yemen 3 - 1 - - - 4
AZ - Aserbaidjan 2 1 - - - - 3
MK - Makedónía 1 1 1 - - - 3
TJ - Tajikistan 1 1 1 - - - 3
BY - Hvíta-Rússland 2 - - - - - 2
CN - Kína 2 - - - - - 2
EG - Egyptaland - 1 1 - - - 2
GH - Ghana 2 - - - - - 2
HU - Ungverjaland - - 2 - - - 2
KZ - Kasakstan - 1 1 - - - 2
MA - Marokkó 1 1 - - - - 2
ML - Malí 1 - - - 1 - 2
SN - Senegal 2 - - - - - 2
SV - El Salvador 1 1 - - - - 2
BA - Bosnía-Hersegóvína - 1 - - - - 1
CI - Fílabeinsströnd - 1 - - - - 1
CL - Chile - - - 1 - - 1
CM - Cameroon 1 - - - - - 1
ES - Spánn 1 - - - - - 1
ET - Eþíópía 1 - - - - - 1
GM - Gambía - - - - 1 - 1
GN - Gínea 1 - - - - - 1
GQ - Miðbaugsgínea 1 - - - - - 1
IL - Ísrael 1 - - - - - 1
JO - Jórdanía - 1 - - - - 1
KG - Kirgistan 1 - - - - - 1
MR - Máritanía 1 - - - - - 1
PL - Pólland 1 - - - - - 1
PT - Portúgal 1 - - - - - 1
RS - Serbía 1 - - - - - 1
SE - Svíþjóð 1 - - - - - 1
SL - Síerra-Leóne - - - - 1 - 1
TD - Tsjad 1 - - - - - 1

360 130 78 74 10 2 654



Conclusions of decided cases by citizenship in 2020 

 

Citizenship Protection
Subsidiary 
protection

Humanitarian 
permit Total Rejections Total Dublin

Protection 
in another 

country
Otherwise 

closed Total
AF - Afghanistan 22 13 - 35 - 35 8 2 1 46
AL - Albanía - - - - 9 9 - - 6 15
AZ - Aserbaidjan - - 1 1 3 4 - - 1 5
BD - Bangladesh 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - 2
BF - Búrkína-Faso - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
BR - Brasilía - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
BY - Hvíta-Rússland - - - - 5 5 - - 2 7
CD - Austur-Kongó 2 - - 2 - 2 1 - - 3
CI - Fílabeinsströnd - - 1 1 1 2 - - - 2
CL - Chile - 2 - 2 3 5 - - - 5
CM - Cameroon 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
CN - Kína 2 - - 2 1 3 1 - - 4
CO - Kólombía - - - - 12 12 - - - 12
DZ - Alsír - - - - 3 3 - - - 3
EG - Egyptaland - - 2 2 1 3 - - 1 4
EH - Vestur-Sahara - - - - - - - - 1 1
ES - Spánn - - - - - - - - 1 1
ET - Eþíópía - - - - - - - 1 - 1
GE - Georgía - - - - 1 1 - - 6 7
GH - Ghana - - - - 10 10 1 - - 11
GM - Gambía - - - - 3 3 - - - 3
GN - Gínea - - - - - - 2 - - 2
GQ - Miðbaugsgínea - - - - - - 1 - - 1
GT - Guatemala - - - - - - - - 1 1
HN - Hondúras 4 6 - 10 - 10 - - - 10
HU - Ungverjaland - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
IL - Ísrael - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
IN - Indland - - - - - - - - 1 1
IQ - Írak 17 73 10 100 6 106 10 25 28 169
IR - Íran 29 - - 29 1 30 2 2 1 35
JO - Jórdanía - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
KE - Kenía 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - 2
KG - Kirgistan - - - - - - 1 - - 1
KZ - Kasakstan - - 2 2 - 2 1 - - 3
LK - Srí-Lanka 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
LY - Líbía - - - - - - 4 2 - 6
MA - Marokkó - - 1 1 7 8 1 - - 9
MD - Moldóva - - - - - - - - 6 6
MK - Makedónía - - - - 3 3 - - - 3
ML - Malí 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - - 2
MM - Myanmar - - - - - - 1 - - 1
MR - Máritanía - - - - - - 1 - - 1
MZ - Mósambik - - 4 4 - 4 - - - 4
NG - Nígería 3 - 41 44 37 81 9 5 1 96
NI - Níkaragva - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
PK - Pakistan - - 2 2 9 11 1 - - 12
PL - Pólland - - - - - - - - 1 1
PS - Palestína 4 33 - 37 2 39 2 27 2 70
PT - Portúgal - - - - - - - - 1 1
RO - Rúmenía - - - - - - - - 4 4
RU - Rússland 1 - - 1 3 4 2 - - 6
SD - Súdan - 1 - 1 1 2 - - - 2
SE - Svíþjóð - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
SN - Senegal 2 - - 2 - 2 - - - 2
SO - Sómalía 22 17 - 39 8 47 2 8 1 58
SV - El Salvador - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - 2
SY - Sýrland - 58 - 58 - 58 - 11 4 73
TJ - Tajikistan - - 2 2 1 3 - - - 3
TN - Túnis - - 3 3 - 3 - - - 3
TR - Tyrkland - - - - 6 6 - - - 6
UA - Úkraína - - - - 5 5 - - 1 6
UG - Úganda - - - - 2 2 - - - 2
US - Bandaríkin - - - - - - - - 8 8
VE - Venesúela 2 128 - 130 1 131 1 1 - 133
XZ - Ríkisfangslaus 1 2 - 3 - 3 - - - 3
YE - Yemen 4 2 - 6 - 6 - 4 - 10
ZA - Suður Afríka - - - - 1 1 - - - 1

121 338 69 528 157 685 52 88 79 904

Concluded cases by citizenship 2020
Substantive review

Positive decisions



Conclusions of decided cases by gender and age in 2020 

 

 

Conclusions of decided cases by month in 2020 

 

Gender/ 
age Protection

Subsidiary 
protection

Humanitarian 
permit Total Rejections Total Dublin

Protection 
in another 

country
Otherwise 

closed Total
Men 64 137 7 208 90 298 33 62 52 445
Women 29 85 28 142 36 178 7 11 11 207
Boys 11 58 20 89 16 105 6 8 3 122
Girls 17 58 14 89 15 104 6 7 13 130

121 338 69 528 157 685 52 88 79 904

Concluded cases by gender and age 2020
Substantive review

Positive decisions

Month Protection
Subsidiary 
protection

Humanitarian 
permit Total Rejections Total Dublin

Protection 
in another 

country
Otherwise 

closed Total
January 13 38 0 51 15 66 13 6 9 94
February 9 28 1 38 14 52 6 17 9 84
March 11 23 5 39 15 54 4 11 13 82
April 6 45 7 58 8 66 6 0 0 72
May 10 18 11 39 14 53 2 1 5 61
June 14 15 8 37 9 46 2 0 2 50
July 23 26 12 61 15 76 6 2 2 86
August 9 30 6 45 7 52 1 1 19 73
September 6 26 5 37 17 54 1 0 2 57
October 8 47 3 58 23 81 3 8 6 98
November 1 21 6 28 4 32 5 22 4 63
December 11 21 5 37 16 53 3 20 8 84

121 338 69 528 157 685 52 88 79 904

Concluded cases by month 2020
Substantive review

Positive decisions


